

Body of the report:

Time of publication: 1:31 PM

The Management Board of Synektik SA (hereinafter, the Company) reports that the Company has entered into an agreement with Medical Microinstruments, Inc. based in Jacksonville, Florida, USA (hereinafter, MMI) for the cooperation between the Company and MMI in the sale of Symani robotic microsurgery systems.

Under the new agreement, the Company has become the exclusive distributor of the Symani robotic systems for Poland, Czech Republic, Slovakia and the Baltics (Lithuania, Latvia and Estonia) and will be responsible for the sale and maintenance of the robots, instruments for the devices, the training of system operators, regulatory matters and marketing. The agreement was concluded for the term of 3 years with an extension option for 3 additional years. The rest of the terms and conditions of the agreement are in line with the terms and conditions commonly used in agreements of this type.

A Symani robot is the first robotic system of its kind, used to perform microsurgical procedures on blood vessels, nerves and lymphatic ducts. It is a powerful combination of nanowrist microinstruments with tremor-reducing and motion-scaling technologies. The system enables surgeons to perform microsurgery and supermicrosurgery on soft tissues, such as reconstructive free flap surgery, lymphatic and plastic surgery and replanation.



The Company's Management Board reports that the agreement with MMI for the distribution of the Symani system is in line with the Synektik Group's growth strategy, which includes the addition of technologically advanced therapeutic products to the offer. The Management Board emphasized that Symani robots complement the Company's current robotic surgery offering and can be a complementary product to other minimally invasive surgical systems.

According to the Company's Management Board the distribution of Symani systems may prospectively have a significant impact on the Company's results.

Persons representing the Issuer:

Cezary Kozanecki – President of the Management Board